INTERCONNECTION REQUEST FOR A LARGE LOAD FACILITY

- 1. The undersigned Interconnection Customer submits this request to interconnect its Large Load Facility (greater than 5 MW aggregate net capacity) with the District's transmission system.
- 2. The District will study Interconnection Customer's proposed Large Load Facility for secure load service in conformance with the NERC Reliability Standards and anticipated operating conditions for the area.
- 3. Interconnection Customer provides the following information (provided in Appendix A):
 - a. Address or location of the proposed new Large Load Facility site (to the extent known);
 - b. Maximum summer at 40 degrees C and winter at -15 degrees C megawatt electrical demand of the proposed new Large Load Facility, typical power factor and typical load factor;
 - c. General description of the equipment configuration;
 - d. Commercial operation date (day, month, and year);

5.

- e. Name, address, telephone number, and e-mail address of Interconnection Customer's contact person;
- f. Approximate location of the proposed point of interconnection (optional); and
- 4. Non-refundable deposit amount of \$10,000, plus an additional deposit amount of \$10,000 if evidence of site control will be provided at a later date (see item 5).
 - Evidence of site control (check one)
 Is attached to this Interconnection Request
 Will be provided at a later date. If Interconnection Customer provides evidence of site control within 10 business days of notification that all other information is complete, the additional deposit amount will be refundable. Otherwise, all deposits—initial and additional—become non-refundable.

6. The District will not share information disclosed by Interconnection Customer, and identified by Interconnection Customer as confidential, without the Interconnection Customer's written consent, except the District may share Interconnection Customer's information with owners or operators of neighboring electrical systems as necessary to complete interconnection studies and as permitted by applicable study agreements with Interconnection Customer. If the Parties enter a non-disclosure agreement regarding the exchange of information related to the Interconnection Request, that agreement shall govern the Parties' confidentiality obligations.

Interconnection Customer expressly acknowledges that the District is subject to the provisions of Chapter 42.56 RCW, Washington's Public Records Act (the "Act"), and that all documents and materials received by the District shall be public records as defined by RCW 42.56 and may be subject to disclosure pursuant to the Act.

If a request is made pursuant to the Act for inspection or copying of documents or materials, the District will review the materials to determine which records contained therein are marked "CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION". The District, in its discretion, may disclose records that are not so marked to the public for inspections and copying. For each record marked as "CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION," the District will determine whether the record is exempt from inspection and copying under Washington law. If, in its discretion, the District determines that the Confidential Information is not exempt from disclosure to the public, the District will notify Interconnection Customer of the request and the District's decision that the record must be disclosed. The District will allow Interconnection Customer at least 10 days' notice to file suit and obtain a court order to restrain disclosure by the District. Such action, if taken, shall be at Interconnection Customer's sole expense. If Interconnection Customer fails or neglects to take such action within said time, the District may release all records that it has deemed it must disclose. Interconnection Customer agrees and warrants that neither it, nor any of its affiliates, partners, or other person or entity, providing it with or having a right in the Confidential Information, will have any claim whatsoever against the District arising out of either disclosure or any action taken by the District consistent with the terms of this Section.

| | Chelan PUD Attn: Transmission Engineering Manager P.O. Box 1231 Wenatchee, WA 98807-1231 interconnectionrequest@chelanpud.org |
|----|---|
| 8. | Representative of Interconnection Customer to contact: |
| | [To be completed by Interconnection Customer] |
| | Name: |
| | Address: |
| | |
| | Telephone: |
| | Email: |
| 9. | This Interconnection Request is submitted by: |
| | Name of Interconnection Customer: |
| | By (signature): |
| | Name (type or print): |
| | Title: |
| | Date: |
| | |
| | |

This Interconnection Request shall be submitted to:

7.

Appendix A

| a. | Address or location of the proposed new Large Load Facility site (to the extent known) |
|----|--|
| b. | Maximum summer at 40 degrees C and winter at -15 degrees C megawatt electrical demand of the proposed new Large Load Facility, typical power factor and typical load factor; |
| c. | General description of the equipment configuration; |
| d. | Commercial operation date (day, month, and year); |
| e. | Name, address, telephone number, and e-mail address of Interconnection Customer's contact person; |
| f. | Approximate location of the proposed point of interconnection(optional); |